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TRIAL RESULTS

Monday, 02 November 2020

Meeting 192

CLOUDY/WINDY

Course: Good

285m Hurdle
1 Barfett Boy

240m Hurdle

2 Final Venus

60m Hurdle

3 Kellehers Kick

695m Flat
4 DROOPYS BATON

Sawdust Maura
Both graded

500m Flat
5 HILLCROFT MASTER

Pacific Poppy
Sunfire Apollo

Shut Up Vinny

Traps 1,3 & 4 graded

6 Sminky Sky
Graded

7 MAGLASS MATT
Rileys Wish
Both graded

9 TALABARRY DIVA
Burgess Dargle
Swift Heavily
* Tractor Break *

10 INSANE 1ZZ2Y
Yassoo Emmet
Both graded

114.43 1111 1st
4 14.92 2222 2nd

6 03.73 2211 1st
4 03.84 3443 2nd
3 03.74 1122 3rd
1 03.80 4334 4th

2 03.71

2 03.58 1111 1st
4 03.73 2222 2nd

3 03.77 3221 1st
1 03.65 2112 2nd
5 03.73 1333 3rd

3 03.69 2111 1st
5 03.68 1222 2nd

13
13

6%
6%
6%
9%

4%
4%
12%

4
4

Swerved3Hurdle

(Handslip)

(Handslip)

ALed,RailsToMiddle
Middle,ClearRun

MiddleToWide,Led2
MidToRlIs,CrdRnUp,RanOn
Middle,LedTo2
RlsToMid,Crowded3

RailsToMiddle

EP,ALed,MidToRIs
RIsRnUp,MidRnIn,RanOn

MiddleToRails,Led%
RIsToMid,SnLdTo%,Crd
QAw,MiddleToRails

LedRunUp,Mid,Crd1
MidToW,Baulked1

Going -10
304 T Schig 17.89
Going N
26.7 T Schig
Going N
31.6 T Schig
Going -30
28.1 T2 42.56
26.9 T2 43.60
Going -20
31.1 T4 Cirng 30.10
27.3 T4 xBite 30.60
35.3 T4 30.64
329 T4 30.89
258 T 30.78
347 T2 30.10
28.4 T2 xLame 30.11
26.8 T3 30.87
26.7 T3 31.25
222 T3 31.90
28.3 T2 30.37
32.5 T2 30.69

11 FEORA PAUL
Domino Gem
Stophers Doner
Trap 2 graded

12 DROOPYS LORETTA
Pennys Unicorn
Cherry Blue

13 Giddyup Pops
Graded

14 GOING UP
Stophers Stella
Stophers Big Mac
* Tractor Break *

15 PUNK ROCK KING
Laravoulta Jess
Swift Husky

16 LIBERTY STAR
Mums Flyer
Coolavanny Solar

17 TALABARRY BEST
Droopys Skylar
Burgess Kelma
Trap 1 graded

285m Flat
20 DYSERT RODDY

Gatchells Annie
21 Seomra Razl

22 GOLDIES LINEKAR
Loughlea Dora
Unimatrix Zero
* Tractor Break *

23 Lothrop Lad

24 Karlow Vic

25 GEMINI SHADOW
Gemini Sky

26 Anglesey One

2 03.68 2111 1st
6 03.72 1222 2nd
4 03.76 3333 3rd

3 03.59 2111 1st
5 03.65 1333 2nd
1 03.72 3222 3rd

5 03.78

6 03.73 1111 1st
2 03.88 2222 2nd
4 04.08 3333 3rd

4 03.71 1111 1st
2 03.74 3322 2nd
6 03.67 2233 3rd

4 03.72 2221 1st
2 03.74 1112 2nd
6 03.74 3333 3rd

3 03.74 2111 1st
1 03.77 1222 2nd
5 03.87 3333 3rd

6 1-1- 1st
2 2-2- 2nd
1
1 1-1- 1st
5 3-2- 2nd
3 2-3- 3rd
4
5
5 1-2- st
1 2-1- 2nd
4

6%
6%
DIS

1%
1%
12

8%2
8%
15

1%
1%
3%

1
1
3%

3%
3%
7%

Hd
Hd

4%
4%
72

SH
SH

Middle,SoonLed
MidToW,ClearRun
Ck1,0Outpaced

SnLed,EP,RIsToMid
MidToW,Baulked1
Middle,Baulked1

Wide

SoonClear,MidToW
MidRnUp,MidToRIs
VSAw,RailsToMiddle

AlLed,Middle
RIsToMid,Crowded1
MidToW,Crowded1

Middle,Crd1,Led3
EP,Middle,LedTo3
MidToRlIs,Crowded Vs

LedRunUp,RIsToMid
QAw,RailsToMiddle
MidToRls,ClearRun

ALed,MidToW
MidToRlIs,RanOn

RailsToMiddle

ALed,MidToRIs
Middle,ClearRun
RlsToMid,ClearRun

Eased1
VSAw,MiddleToWide

EP,MidToW,Led-"2,CmAg
RIsToMid,Led%2-Rnin

SAw,MiddleToRails

32.5
251
27.2

31.3
26.2
25.5

29.4

30.1
24.6
36.0

29.5
27.8
24.9

24.9
26.2
30.4

33.3
28.7
25.7

31.4
32.0

32.2

38.9
28.9
27.5

356.3
33.3

36.7
27.8

26.4

T3 30.48
T3 31.03
T3 00.00
T3 29.66
T3 30.58
T3 30.65
T 30.55
T3 31.79
T3 32.47
T3 32.99
T3 30.64
T3 30.75
T3 30.90
T3 30.19
T3 30.28
T3 30.48
T3 30.68
T3 30.97
T3 31.30
Going -10
T2 xLame 17.54
T2 17.56
T xLame 16.78
T3 16.64
T3 17.02
T3 xLame 17.24
T 17.43
T 18.28
T2 17.32
T2 xSsn  17.33
T xLame 16.90

(C), Nevill Road,Hove,East Sussex,BN3 7BZ
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28 KEREIGHT AVA 1 3-2- 1st 3% RIsToMid,Crd1,Led2 28.2 T3 17.24
Galaxyfarfaraway 5 1-1- 2nd 3% MidToRlIs,Crd1&2 242 T3 17.51
Freeky Taepot 3 2-3- 3rd 4% MidToRlIs,Crd1&2 254 T3 17.59
29 Galaxy Star 4 Middle 274 T xLame 17.02
32 Barons Bullet 5 MiddleToWide 332 T 16.88
33 Punk Rock Ceili 6 MiddleToWide 286 T xSsn 17.12
240m Flat Going -10
39 Offshore Mac 5 (NoTrial) 348 T
* HARE STOPPED IN THE INTEREST OF SAFETY *
240m Flat Going N
41 Nunhead Alfie 5 (Handslip) 334 T xLame

(C), Nevill Road,Hove,East Sussex,BN3 7BZ



